Mail Stop:

P.O. Box 1450

Assignment Recordation Services

Scott M. Schulte, Registration No. 44,325

Director of the U.S. Patent

and Trademark Office

10-21-2008



103530741

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 Attorney Docket No. 138823 Please record the attached original document or copy thereof. Name of conveying party: 2. A. Name and address of receiving party: Hideki MATSUO BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA 15-1, NAESHIRO-CHO, MIZUHO-KU, NAGOYA-SHI, AICHI 467-8561 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? **JAPAN** ☐ Yes 🖾 No Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐Yes ⊠ No A. Nature of conveyance:  $\boxtimes$ Assignment Merger Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name Other Execution Date: September 26, 2008 This document is being filed together with a new application. Patent No.(s) Patent Application No.(s) \_\_\_\_\_ C. Title of Application: NODE DEVICE, RECORDING MEDIUM WHERE STORAGE CONTROL PROGRAM IS RECORDED, AND INFORMATION STORING METHOD Name and address of party to whom correspondence Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 concerning document should be mailed: Name: James A. Oliff B. Enclosed (Check No. <u>210872</u>) Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to P.O. Box 320850 deposit account number 15-0461. Alexandria, VA 22320-4850 Statement and signature. 10/20/2008 MJAMA1 00000022 12285675 To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of 81 FC:8821 40.00 05 the original document. Date: October 10, 2008 James A. Oliff, Registration No. 27,075

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2\_

## **ASSIGNMENT**

		(1)	Hideki MATS	suo			(5)	· ·
(1-8)	insert	(2)						
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)						
		(4)	(8) In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and se over to					
(9)	Insert Name of	(9)	BROTHER	KOGYO KA	BUSHI	KI KAISHA		
(10 <b>)</b>	Assignee Insert Address of Assignee	• •	15-1, Naeshiro-cho, Mizuho-ku, Nagoya-shi, Aichi 467-8561 JAPAN					
			(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and a provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letter Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as					
(11)	Insert Identification of Invention such as Title, Case	(11)	NODE DEVICE, RECORDING MEDIUM WHERE STORAGE CONTROL PROGRAM IS RECORDED,					
			AND INFORMATION STORING METHOD					
	Number, or Foreigr Application Numbe		(Attorney Docket No. 138823					
			for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America					
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on					
(13)	Alternative Identification for filed applications	(13)	U.S. application Serial Number					
			filed (	October	10,			
application any application any application and applications of the control of th	applications for the ir ions and patents as th 2) The undersigned lication or continuation e in every way possible or provisions of the Interest of the Undersigned of the Undersigned of the Undersigned of the Undersigned esulting from said application of the Undersigned esulting from said application of the Undersigned of the Undersig	nvention expension or divided in or divided in or divided in or divided in order o	on, and any paragraes may de e(s) to execute vision thereof, obtaining evider e(s) to execute and Conventio e(s) to perform ed States pate by authorize(s) in (s) to the said therein assign	atent(s) issueem necessive all papers or any paternice and goir early papers on for Protect all affirmation and affirmation de all affirmation and the Assigneemed, and the effirm of OLL	uing the ary.  necess nt or reing forward and do attion of lative ac assignees (s) the as As:  t he ha	ary in connections ary in connections are application and with such into comments and pendustrial Proper at which may be a Commissioner signee of the ensignee of the ensignee the part of	on with based erferencerform by or since necestive into the executive	any act which may be necessary in connection with
	In witness whereof,	exect	uted by the ur	ndersigned	on the	date(s) opposi	te the	undersigned name(s).
Dete	Jan. 96	200	7	No-	£ l	7,1	ide	his Mother (SEAL)

PATENT REEL: 021707 FRAME: 0124

**RECORDED: 10/10/2008**